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Vehicle Information
--/Peugeot/308/-- Odometer Reading: 98676
VIN: VF3LPHNZBFS247656 License Plate: JZX581MP
Customer Information
Name: DEKRA AUTOMATIC MFC MFC AUCTION HOUSE Tel: 0861033572
Device information
Scanner: MaxiSys MS906 BT Serial Number: VB8GJCC01482
Version: V8.50 Repair Order Number: --

System Scanned( 17 )

System Status/DTC

Built-in Systems Interface (BSI) -- BSI2010 28

Engine ECU -- VD46 0

ABS or ESP -- ESP90 0

Airbags and pretensioners ECU -- RBG_UDS 6

Combination instrument -- COMBINE_UDS 3

A/C -- BCC 0

Voltage stabilizer -- DMTR_DTC3B 3

Power steering -- DAE_BVH2 0

Battery State Of Charge (SOC) control unit --
BECB_GEN2 1

Controls under the steering wheel -- COM2008P 3

Steering wheel controls / Integral controls steering
wheel -- VCI 1

Multi-function control panel -- FMUX 6

Seatbelt not fastened warning lamps unit --
TNB_2010 0

Touchscreen -- EMF_DGT_UDS 4

Radio navigation or telematic unit (RTx) --
SMEG_PLUS 0

Anti-theft alarm -- MUS 0
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Intrusion alarm siren -- SIR 0

DTC ( 55 )
Built-in Systems Interface (BSI) -- BSI2010 ( 28 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

B1808:87 Fault in unlocking of immobilizer by engine ECU --
Request missing Intermittent

U1802:86 Vehicle speed data fault -- Signal invalid Intermittent

B1163:15 Fault in license plate lighting control -- Circuit open or
short to positive Intermittent

B1627:14 Battery State Of Charge (SOC) unit : Voltage sensor fault Intermittent

B1715:64 Inconsistency between vehicle locking status and locking
status of right front door lock -- Inconsistency Intermittent

B1716:64 Inconsistency between vehicle locking status and locking
status of left front door lock -- Inconsistency Intermittent

B1702:11 Control fault of door locking motors -- Short circuit to
ground Intermittent

B171D:62 Fault in status of left front lock (lock closed but declared
open) -- Consistency Intermittent

B1805:62 Starter fault -- Consistency Intermittent

B1816:87 Loss of hybrid drivetrain status information or of starting
authorization information from engine ECU Intermittent

C1651:86

Confirmation of the taking into account of the indirect tire
under-inflation detection function reference drives lib re-
initialization request -- Confirmation not emitted by the
ESP or not taken into account by the Built-in Systems
Interface (BSI)

Intermittent

B173A:00 Fault in driver door status for determination of driver
presence Intermittent

B1418:00 Fault in seatbelt fastening information status for
determining presence of driver Present

B1825:84 Oil level information fault -- Level too low Intermittent

U1809:81 Oil temperature information fault -- Signal invalid Intermittent

B132F:81 Fault in A/C high pressure information -- Value invalid Intermittent

U1F15:08 ECU not communicating on entertainment information
CAN Intermittent

U1F0E:88 Transmission and reception fault on the inter-systems
CAN/ High speed CAN 1 Intermittent

U1F00:00 Error information lost Present

U1F1B:08 Fault in LIN 2 Intermittent
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B162B:11 CAN positive relay control and status inconsistent -- Relay
controlled But Inactive Present

U1F40:87 No communication with battery State Of Charge (SOC)
control unit Intermittent

U1F43:87 No communication with airbags and pre-tensioners unit Intermittent

U1F3E:87 No communication with telematics ECU Intermittent

U1F42:87 No communication with A/C ECU Intermittent

U1F25:87 No communication with instrument cluster Intermittent

U1F2E:87 No communication with engine ECU Intermittent

U1F27:87 No communication with multi-function control panel Intermittent

Airbags and pretensioners ECU -- RBG_UDS ( 6 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

B1400:16 CAN + supply voltage fault -- Voltage too low Intermittent

B1400:64 CAN + supply voltage fault -- Not characterized Intermittent

B00D5:67 Passenger airbag deactivation warning lamp fault -- Not
characterized Intermittent

B00D2:67 Fault in airbags and pretensioners fault warning lamp --
Not characterized Intermittent

U1802:81 Vehicle speed data fault -- Data received invalid Intermittent

U1F00:00 Fault not recorded in the Built-in Systems Interface (BSI)
error information -- Not characterized Intermittent

Combination instrument -- COMBINE_UDS ( 3 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

B1003 54 Configuration fault (Warning! This may be a phantom fault)
-- No calibration Present

U1F03 87 No communication with the Built-in Systems Interface
(BSI) Intermittent

U1F00 00 Fault not recorded in the Built-in Systems Interface (BSI)
error information Present

Voltage stabilizer -- DMTR_DTC3B ( 3 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

B1004 Network voltage stabilizer internal fault Intermittent

P1B71 Triggering line fault in network voltage stabilizer -- Circuit
open or short to ground Intermittent

U1F2E No communication with the engine ECU Intermittent

Battery State Of Charge (SOC) control unit -- BECB_GEN2 ( 1 DTC )
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DTC Description Status

B1627 Battery State Of Charge (SOC) unit : Voltage sensor fault Intermittent

Controls under the steering wheel -- COM2008P ( 3 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

B1182:64 Windshield wiping or washing controls fault -- Internal
fault Intermittent

B100C:16 ECU supply fault -- Voltage too low Intermittent

U1F00:00 Event not recorded Permanent

Steering wheel controls / Integral controls steering wheel -- VCI ( 1 DTC )

DTC Description Status

U1F1A 87 Fault in transmission by top-of-column on LIN Intermittent

Multi-function control panel -- FMUX ( 6 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

U1F3E 87 Touchscreen : No communication with telematics unit Intermittent

U1F18 88 Touchscreen not communicating on the multimedia CAN Intermittent

B1004 1C Multi-function control panel or touchscreen --
Touchscreen : Voltage out of range Intermittent

U1F0A 88 Multi-function control panel or touchscreen -- Fault: CAN Intermittent

U1F00 00 Event not recorded Intermittent

U1F2B 87 No communication with telematics navigator Intermittent

Touchscreen -- EMF_DGT_UDS ( 4 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

B1004 1C Touchscreen internal fault -- Voltage out of range Intermittent

U1F3E 87 No communication with telematics unit Intermittent

U1F18 88 Touchscreen not communicating on the multimedia CAN Intermittent

U1F0A 88 CAN fault Intermittent
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Technician Notes
2016270971

Customer name:

Technician:

Date:

Note:Please save a copy of this report for your records.

Disclaimer: This report provides a reference for vehicle inspection and maintenance only. Autel is not liable for any accident, property damage, or personal injury resulting from the
use of this information.


